

Luna with Chicken and Pesto



Product Description:

An open Calzone filled with chicken, cheese and a spicy, delicious pesto.

The bread has been grilled giving it a warm and inviting appearance which is perfect for drawing customers.

Art. nr: 12238
Units per case: 22
Unit weight: 180g
EAN code Case: 8011534018869
Case Size (cm): 39 x 29 x 17

Storage:
Frozen -18°C 12 months
Chilled 0-4°C 2 days

Preparation:

For best results microwave for 30 seconds followed by a pressgrill for 2 minutes at 280°C. Alternatively use a Merrychef e3:

| Merrychef e3 settings | | |
|-----------------------|---------------|---------------|
| | <i>Step 1</i> | <i>Step 2</i> |
| Temp | 250 | 250 |
| Time | 00:01 | 01:34 |
| Micro | 50 % | 50 % |
| Fan | High | High |

Ingredients:

Luna Dough [WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN), Water, Sunflower Oil, Salt, Yeast, Malted WHEAT (GLUTEN)], Chicken (15%) [Chicken Breast (95%), MILK Protein, SOYA Protein, Salt, LACTOSE (MILK), Spices, Dextrose, Sugar, Skimmed MILK Powder, Seasoning Blend (Dehydrated Tomatoes, Dehydrated Onions), Flavoring, Acidity Regulator (E330, E331), Color (E150c), Gelling Agent (E407a), Stabiliser (E451)], Processed Cheese (15%) [Water, MILK Proteins (CASEIN), Vegetable Oil (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Unsalted BUTTER (MILK), Salt, Acidity Regulator (E330, E331)], Pesto (3,8%) [Sunflower Oil, Basil (24%), BUTTER (MILK), Pecorino Romano Cheese (Sheep MILK, Salt, RENNET (MILK)), Salt, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Pine Nuts, Garlic, Fructose, Vegetable Fiber (Pea, Carrot), Acidity Regulator (E300)], Mayonnaise (3,8%) [Sunflower Oil (49%), Water, EGG Yolk, Starch, Lemon Juice, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar, Preservatives (E202), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), MUSTARD, Stabiliser (E412, E415), Flavoring, Antioxidant (E385), Coloring Agent (E160a)], Chilli Pepper.

FOR ALLERGENS, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients highlighted in CAPITALS. May contain traces of tree nuts.

Allergen Information:

| | |
|----------|----------|
| Gluten: | x |
| Milk: | x |
| Nuts: | |
| Egg: | x |
| Soya: | x |
| Mustard: | x |

Nutritional Information pr. 100g:

| | |
|--------------------|----------|
| Energy kJ/kcal | 1129/270 |
| Total fat | 13,3g |
| of which saturated | 0,5g |
| Carbohydrate | 25,1g |
| of which sugar | 0,4g |
| Protein | 11,8g |
| Salt | 0,6g |